101 North Grand Highway
Clermont, FL 34711
352-394-4715

A ministry of Citrus Heights Church of the Nazarene

2018-2019 Tuition and Fee Schedule

TUITION:
Grades K-12 $5,800.00

NON REFUNDABLE FEES:
New application fee (at the time the on-line application is made) $25.00

New student enrollment fee (due after interview approval) $200.00
Returning student enroliment fee (due with on-line application) $150.00
Curriculum Fee (due by June 1%!) $250.00

*The curriculum fee per child covers fixed costs and includes items such as books, copying, secondary insurance, computer lab
and technology fees. All items purchased become property of CHA and are non-refundable.

Mid-year withdrawal Fee & expulsion fee (10% of yearly tuition) $580.00

DISCOUNT & SCHOLARSHIPS:

Citrus Heights Church of the Nazarene Active Member**  10% off yearly tuition

Multiple Family Discount 5% off for each student and
Only 1 enroliment fee
Required

McKay Scholarship

PLSA (Gardner) Scholarship

AAA Scholarship

Step Up for Students Scholarship

Other scholarships may be available, please inquire Varied

ADDITIONAL FEES:

Classroom tutoring during study halls as determined $2,000.00/year
by prior year’'s academic records and classroom
performance
Speech therapy (during school hours)
30 minute group once a week/30 weeks $1,000.00/year
30 minute group twice a week/30 weeks $2,000.00/year
Occupational therapy (during school hours)
30 minute group once a week/30 weeks $1,000.00/year
30 minute group twice a week/30 weeks $2,000.00/year
Behavior/Social interaction therapy
60 minutes once a week/30 weeks $3,000.00/year
MaxScholar Reading Program $50.00/year
Friday & drama uniform t-shirts $75.00/year

***A church member meets the following criteria:

- Immersed believer in Jesus Christ - Agreed to the Membership Covenant - Membership at Citrus Heights Church of the
Nazarene for at least 6 months - Attending at least 3 out of 4 weekend services/month - Tithing (giving 10%) of income to the
church - Involved in a Sunday School class, or active in a ministry of the church




